54 J E N N I N G S TECH N O LO GY®
Vacuum interrupters
Introduction
The first vacuum interrupter used commercially was
a Jennings device. It was installed as a line-and-load
dropping switch for a 138 kV transmission line in
California in 1955. Jennings has continually
expanded its portfolio of vacuum products,

Weight (lb.) 67 max.
Release time (msec.) from control switch off to
separation of main contacts
100 max.
Mounting Operates in any position
RP173 three-phase vacuum contactors
Cat. no.
Mounting
option
Actuator
volts
Line-to-line
voltage (RMS)
RP173-2310-00 Standard 115 VAC/110 VDC 7200
RP173-2310-01* Standard 115 VAC/110 VDC 7200
RP173-2311-00 Standard 230 VAC/220 VDC 7200
RP173-2315-00** View A-A 180° 115 VAC/110 VDC 7200
RP173-2341-00 Standard 115 VAC/
110 or 120 VDC
7200

.62
(15.7)
.43 (10.9) dia.
through 6 holes for high-
voltage termination
View A-A
62 J E N N I N G S TECH N O LO GY®
RP133 three-phase vacuum contactors
Cat. no.
Mounting
option
Actuator
volts
Line-to-line
voltage (RMS)
RP133-2332-00 2332 115 VAC/110 VDC 1500
RP133-2332-01 2332 115 VAC/110 VDC 3300
RP133-2334-00 2334 100 VDC 1500
RP133-2335-00 2335 115 VAC/110 VDC 1500
10
1 2 3 4 5
Main Contacts
1 2 3

Units shown in de-energized position
Vacuum contactors
RP133 three-phase vacuum contactors
VAC U U M C A PACITO R S , R EL AY S ,  I NTER R U P TER S ,  CO NTAC TO R S A N D D C CO NTAC TO R S 63
The Jennings RP151B three-phase vacuum contactor is a compact, normally open, three-phase device
for use in equipment that requires a high-speed interrupt. It is useful as an overload interrupter to 2000
amps RMS interrupting capacity. Special erosion-resistant contacts provide an operational load life of
250,000 maintenance-free operations at the rated 200 amp current.
Features
• Erosion-resistant contacts provide a minimum of 250,000 operations for long, maintenance-free life
• 2000 amps RMS interrupting capacity — ideal for use in an overload interrupter
• Three-phase, normally open operation provides high-speed interrupt
Mechanically shock-hardened version available as shown
RP151B three-phase vacuum contactors
Cat. no. Mounting option Voltage Pull-in current (amps) Hold current (amps)
RP151B4541X44R20 4541 26.5 VDC 4.0 0.40
RP151B4541X46R20 4541 100 VDC 1.5 0.05
RP151B4541X47R20 4541 115 VAC 1.5 0.05
RP151B4541X4XR20 4541 50 VDC 2.1 0.17
Voltage ratings
50/60/400 Hz (V) 600
Current rating
Continuous (amps RMS) 200